

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 5121, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$315,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2018 General Fund to complete security improvements to the 14th Street Garage and downtown parking lots.

ORDINANCE NO. 5121, July 30, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Greg Grounds, County Legislator

WHEREAS, County associates have expressed concerns regarding inadequate security at the 14th Street Garage and downtown parking lots; and,

WHEREAS, the Facilities Management Division of the Public Works Department has proposed to improve and/or install facility lighting, camera surveillance, emergency call stations, passageways, and vehicular doors at these facilities; and,

WHEREAS, existing County term and supply vendors are available to perform the proposed work; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the needed funds in the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following

appropriation from the undesign	ated fund balance of the 2018 Ge	neral Fund	l be and hereby	y is made:
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>	
General Fund				
001-2810	Undesignated Fund Balance	\$315,000		
Facilities Management 14 th St. Parking Garage 001-1236	56510 Maint. & Repair Buildings	S	\$315,000	
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FORM:	n shall be effective immediately up	oon its pas	sage by a maj	ority of the
Chief Deputy County Counselor	Col	unty Couns	selor	
Certificate of Passage				
	ched resolution, Ordinance No. e Jackson County Legislature. Th			
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays0			
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent <u>0</u>			
Excused1				

File #: 5121, Version: 0

File #: 5121, Version: 0			
This Ordinance is hereby	y transmitted to the County Executive for his signature.		
Date	Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature	Mary	
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinance No.5121.		
Date	Frank White, Jr., County Executive		
Eundo aufficient for this c	appropriation are available from the source indicated below		
runus sunicient for tins a	appropriation are available from the source indicated below.		
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 2810 General Fund		
NOT TO EXCEED:	Undesignated Fund Balance \$315,000.00		
Date	Chief Administrative Officer		